
Bloomington Police Department
Incident Reports

(If Juvenile involved, no address provided)

Date Range: 1/12/2026 12:00:00 AM - 1/18/2026 11:59:59 PM

Case: BP25009727 Date/Time: 1/13/2026 1:57:00 PM Address: 1XX WASHINGTON AVE S

  Offense: MISINFO MISC OFCR INFORMATION

Case: BP25011829 Date/Time: 1/13/2026 1:23:00 PM Address: 28XX OLD SHAKOPEE RD E

  Offense: MISINFO MISC OFCR INFORMATION

Case: BP26000185 Date/Time: 1/15/2026 3:00:00 PM Address: OLD SHAKOPEE RD W & NORMANDALE BLVD

  Offense: 169.19.4 Traffic regulations - Improper change of course or fail to signal lane change

Case: BP26000367 Date/Time: 1/12/2026 11:15:00 AM Address: 7XX AMERICAN BLVD E

  Offense: 609.52.2(a)(1) Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

Case: BP26000368 Date/Time: 1/12/2026 3:53:00 PM Address: JUVENILE INVOLVED AND/OR NOT PUBLIC

  Offense: MISINFO MISC OFCR INFORMATION

Case: BP26000369 Date/Time: 1/12/2026 12:13:00 PM Address: 7XX AMERICAN BLVD E

  Offense: 609.52.2(a)(1) Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

  Offense: MISWA MISC OFCR WARRANT ARREST

Case: BP26000371 Date/Time: 1/12/2026 12:35:00 PM Address: 84TH ST W & LYNDALE AVE S

  Offense: ACPUB ACC-ACCIDENT PUBLIC

Case: BP26000372 Date/Time: 1/12/2026 1:31:00 PM Address: 23XX VILLAGE LN

  Offense: RECMV RECOVERED MOTOR VEHICLE

Case: BP26000373 Date/Time: 1/12/2026 2:24:00 PM Address: 11XX 80TH ST E

  Offense: MISWA MISC OFCR WARRANT ARREST

Case: BP26000375 Date/Time: 1/12/2026 2:24:37 PM Address: EAST BUSH LAKE RD / 86TH ST W

  Offense: 171.02.1(a) Drivers License - Driving without a valid license for vehicle class or type

  Offense: 609.53.1 Receiving Stolen Property

  Offense: RECMV RECOVERED MOTOR VEHICLE

Case: BP26000377 Date/Time: 1/12/2026 3:10:00 PM Address: 1XX SOUTH AVENUE

  Offense: 609.52.2(a)(1) Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

Case: BP26000379 Date/Time: 1/12/2026 6:09:00 PM Address: 85XX PARK AVE S

  Offense: MISINFO MISC OFCR INFORMATION

Case: BP26000380 Date/Time: 1/12/2026 6:34:03 PM Address: 40XX SOUTHWEST CT

  Offense: 609.52.2(a)(1) Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent
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Case: BP26000381 Date/Time: 1/12/2026 10:30:00 PM Address: 7XX AMERICAN BLVD E

  Offense: 609.582.4(a) Burglary - 4th Degree - Enters building w/out consent; Commit misdemeanor other than to steal

Case: BP26000383 Date/Time: 1/12/2026 10:05:00 PM Address: 81XX 24TH AVENUE

  Offense: 609.605.1(b)(7) Trespass-Return to Property-To Harass/Abuse/Threat

Case: BP26000385 Date/Time: 1/13/2026 12:19:00 AM Address: 39XX HERITAGE HILLS DR

  Offense: MISWA MISC OFCR WARRANT ARREST

Case: BP26000386 Date/Time: 1/13/2026 1:41:00 AM Address: 7XX AMERICAN BLVD E

  Offense: 609.582.3(a) Burglary - 3rd Degree - Enters w/out consent with intent to Steal/Commit Felony or Gross Misdemeanor

Case: BP26000391 Date/Time: 1/13/2026 9:10:10 AM Address: 80XX STEVENS AVE S

  Offense: LOSTPER LOST/MISSING PERSON

Case: BP26000393 Date/Time: 1/13/2026 12:21:00 PM Address: 78XX NICOLLET AVE S

  Offense: 609.595.1(4) Damage to Property - 1st Degree - Value Reduced Over $1000

Case: BP26000394 Date/Time: 1/13/2026 1:57:00 PM Address: 7XX AMERICAN BLVD E

  Offense: 609.52.2(a)(4) Theft-By Swindle

Case: BP26000396 Date/Time: 1/15/2026 1:17:00 PM Address: 18XX OLD SHAKOPEE RD W

  Offense: 609.749.2(b)(1) Harassment - Reasonable fear of substantial bodily harm

Case: BP26000398 Date/Time: 1/13/2026 2:15:00 PM Address: 7XX AMERICAN BLVD E

  Offense: 609.52.2(a)(1) Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

Case: BP26000399 Date/Time: 1/13/2026 1:34:00 PM Address: 12XX 98TH ST W

  Offense: 609.52.2(a)(13) Theft-Obtain Services-No Payment

  Offense: 609.595.3 Damage to Property-4th Deg-Intentional Damage-Other Circumstances

Case: BP26000402 Date/Time: 1/13/2026 5:13:00 PM Address: 81XX 24TH AVE S

  Offense: 609.605.1(b)(8) Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year

  Offense: MISWA MISC OFCR WARRANT ARREST

Case: BP26000404 Date/Time: 1/13/2026 9:13:00 PM Address: OLD SHAKOPEE RD W & FRANCE AVE S

  Offense: 169A.20.1(1) Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle Under Influence of Alcohol

  Offense: 169A.20.1(5) Traffic - DWI - Operate Motor Vehicle - Alcohol Concentration 0.08 Within 2 Hours

  Offense: 171.24.2(a) Traffic - Drivers License - Driving After Revocation

  Offense: ACPD ACC-MOTOR VEHICLE PROPERTY DAMAGE

Case: BP26000405 Date/Time: 1/13/2026 6:29:00 PM Address: 17XX OLD SHAKOPEE RD E

  Offense: 609.605.1(b)(8) Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year

Case: BP26000408 Date/Time: 1/13/2026 7:22:00 PM Address: 79XX SOUTHTOWN CTR

  Offense: 609.52.2(a)(1) Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent
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Case: BP26000411 Date/Time: 1/13/2026 8:23:46 PM Address: 18XX OLD SHAKOPEE RD W

  Offense: MISDMG MISC OFCR DAMAGE TO SQUAD

Case: BP26000413 Date/Time: 1/13/2026 9:51:56 PM Address: 7XX AMERICAN BLVD E

  Offense: 609.605.1(b)(8) Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year

Case: BP26000415 Date/Time: 1/13/2026 11:27:00 PM Address: 83XX COLFAX AVE S

  Offense: LOSTPER LOST/MISSING PERSON

Case: BP26000416 Date/Time: 1/14/2026 1:05:00 AM Address: INTERSTATE 35W SB & 90TH ST W

  Offense: 609.487.3 Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor Vehicle

Case: BP26000419 Date/Time: 1/14/2026 2:40:00 AM Address: 19XX KILLEBREW DR

  Offense: MISWA MISC OFCR WARRANT ARREST

Case: BP26000422 Date/Time: 1/14/2026 7:45:00 AM Address: 22XX KILLEBREW DR

  Offense: MISINFO MISC OFCR INFORMATION

Case: BP26000423 Date/Time: 1/14/2026 8:12:09 AM Address: 7XX AMERICAN BLVD E

  Offense: 609.582.4(b) Burglary - 4th Degree - Enters building open to public; With intent to steal; Directly or accomplice

  Offense: MISWA MISC OFCR WARRANT ARREST

Case: BP26000424 Date/Time: 1/14/2026 9:23:45 AM Address: 81XX 24TH AVE S

  Offense: 609.605.1(b)(8) Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year

Case: BP26000425 Date/Time: 1/14/2026 9:41:37 AM Address: 86XX WENTWORTH AVE S

  Offense: 609.52.2(a)(1) Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

Case: BP26000426 Date/Time: 1/14/2026 10:20:00 AM Address: 82XX PARK AVE S

  Offense: MISINFO MISC OFCR INFORMATION

Case: BP26000427 Date/Time: 1/14/2026 9:57:02 AM Address: 86XX WENTWORTH AVE S

  Offense: 609.52.2(a)(1) Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

Case: BP26000428 Date/Time: 1/14/2026 10:36:50 AM Address: 86XX WENTWORTH AVE S

  Offense: 609.52.2(a)(1) Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

Case: BP26000429 Date/Time: 1/14/2026 11:30:00 AM Address: 7XX AMERICAN BLVD E

  Offense: 152.025.2(a)(1) Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp

Case: BP26000430 Date/Time: 1/14/2026 10:57:34 AM Address: 98XX LYNDALE AVE S

  Offense: 609.52.2(a)(1) Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

Case: BP26000431 Date/Time: 1/14/2026 10:36:40 AM Address: 52XX 110TH ST W

  Offense: ACPD ACC-MOTOR VEHICLE PROPERTY DAMAGE
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Case: BP26000435 Date/Time: 1/14/2026 2:00:00 PM Address: 103XX DEVONSHIRE RD

  Offense: 609.529.2(4) Mail Theft-Intentionally Removes Mail Addressed to Another without Claim of Right

Case: BP26000439 Date/Time: 1/14/2026 2:37:57 PM Address: 7XX AMERICAN BLVD E

  Offense: 609.506.1 Give Peace Officer False Name/Birthdate/ID Card

  Offense: 609.582.4(b) Burglary - 4th Degree - Enters building open to public; With intent to steal; Directly or accomplice

Case: BP26000440 Date/Time: 1/14/2026 2:44:17 PM Address: 80XX UPTON AVE S

  Offense: 609.52.2(a)(4) Theft-By Swindle

Case: BP26000441 Date/Time: 1/14/2026 3:48:39 PM Address: FRANCE AVE S / OLD SHAKOPEE RD W

  Offense: ACPD ACC-MOTOR VEHICLE PROPERTY DAMAGE

Case: BP26000442 Date/Time: 1/14/2026 4:21:35 PM Address: 2XX 78TH ST E

  Offense: 152.025.2(a)(1) Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp

Case: BP26000443 Date/Time: 1/14/2026 5:53:00 PM Address: INTERSTATE 494 EB & PORTLAND AVE S

  Offense: MISWA MISC OFCR WARRANT ARREST

Case: BP26000447 Date/Time: 1/14/2026 9:03:11 PM Address: PORTLAND AVE S / INTERSTATE 494

  Offense: 171.24.5 Traffic-DL-Driving after cancellation-inimical to public safety

Case: BP26000448 Date/Time: 1/14/2026 11:30:00 PM Address: AMERICAN BLVD E & PORTLAND AVE S

  Offense: 171.24.5 Traffic-DL-Driving after cancellation-inimical to public safety

Case: BP26000454 Date/Time: 1/15/2026 9:33:00 AM Address: 27XX QUEEN AVE N

  Offense: MISINFO MISC OFCR INFORMATION

Case: BP26000456 Date/Time: 1/15/2026 11:55:00 AM Address: 1XX EAST BROADWAY

  Offense: 609.52.2(a)(1) Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

Case: BP26000457 Date/Time: 1/15/2026 11:30:59 AM Address: 78XX NICOLLET AVE S

  Offense: 609.605.1(b)(8) Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year

Case: BP26000459 Date/Time: 1/16/2026 12:10:00 AM Address: 30XX JAMES AVE N

  Offense: 152.021.1(1) Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 17 Grams or More-Cocaine or Meth w/in 90-Day Period

  Offense: 152.021.1(3) Drugs - 1st Degree - Sale - 10 grams or more, 40 dosage units or more; heroin or fentanyl

  Offense: 152.021.2(a)(4) Drugs - 1st Degree - Possess 500 grams or more - Other narcotic

  Offense: 152.021.2b(1) Drugs - Aggravated Controlled Substance Crime 1st Degree and Firearm

  Offense: 609.165.1b(a) Felon Convicted Crime of Violence - Firearm Violation

  Offense: 609.67.2(a) Machine Gun - Owns, possess, operate; Machine gun/trigger activator/ machine gun conversion kit

Case: BP26000461 Date/Time: 1/15/2026 4:45:00 PM Address: 20XX KILLEBREW DR

  Offense: 609.595.1(4) Damage to Property - 1st Degree - Value Reduced Over $1000

Case: BP26000462 Date/Time: 1/15/2026 6:00:00 PM Address: JUVENILE INVOLVED AND/OR NOT PUBLIC

  Offense: 169.06.4(a) Traffic Regulations - Failure to obey traffic control device
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  Offense: 169.09.2 Traffic Collision - Driver Involved Fails to Stop for Collision  - Driven or Attended Vehicle

  Offense: 169.13.1(a) Traffic - Reckless driving; Drives Consciously Disregarding a Substantial or Unjustifiable Risk

  Offense: 169.71.4(3) Vehicle - Window Restrictions - Tint Too Dark

  Offense: 171.24.2(a) Traffic - Drivers License - Driving After Revocation

  Offense: 609.2113.3(1) Criminal Vehicular Operation - Bodily harm - Gross Negligence

  Offense: 609.487.3 Fleeing a Peace Officer in a Motor Vehicle

  Offense: ACPD ACC-MOTOR VEHICLE PROPERTY DAMAGE

Case: BP26000463 Date/Time: 1/15/2026 4:53:17 PM Address: 3XX WEST MARKET

  Offense: 609.52.2(a)(1) Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

  Offense: MISWA MISC OFCR WARRANT ARREST

Case: BP26000464 Date/Time: 1/15/2026 5:16:25 PM Address: 7XX AMERICAN BLVD E

  Offense: 609.52.2(a)(1) Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

Case: BP26000465 Date/Time: 1/15/2026 7:00:00 PM Address: JUVENILE INVOLVED AND/OR NOT PUBLIC

  Offense: MISWA MISC OFCR WARRANT ARREST

Case: BP26000467 Date/Time: 1/15/2026 1:49:19 PM Address: 38XX AMERICAN BLVD W

  Offense: 609.52.2(a)(1) Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

Case: BP26000468 Date/Time: 1/16/2026 12:26:00 AM Address: 19XX 86TH ST E

  Offense: MISWA MISC OFCR WARRANT ARREST

Case: BP26000475 Date/Time: 1/16/2026 12:40:00 PM Address: 7XX AMERICAN BLVD E

  Offense: MISWA MISC OFCR WARRANT ARREST

Case: BP26000476 Date/Time: 1/16/2026 1:29:59 PM Address: 22XX KILLEBREW DR

  Offense: 609.595.2(a)(1) Damage to Property - 3rd Degree - Reduce Value $501-$1000

Case: BP26000478 Date/Time: 1/16/2026 3:38:00 PM Address: 81XX 24TH AVE S

  Offense: 609.52.2(a)(1) Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

Case: BP26000480 Date/Time: 1/16/2026 3:48:41 PM Address: 56XX 78TH ST W

  Offense: ACPD ACC-MOTOR VEHICLE PROPERTY DAMAGE

Case: BP26000483 Date/Time: 1/16/2026 5:31:00 PM Address: 101XX NORD AVE S

  Offense: 609.527.2 Identity Theft-Transfers/Possesses/Uses Identity of Other Person

Case: BP26000485 Date/Time: 1/16/2026 6:05:47 PM Address: 79XX SOUTHTOWN CTR

  Offense: 152.025.2(a)(1) Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp

  Offense: 609.52.2(a)(1) Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

Case: BP26000486 Date/Time: 1/16/2026 6:45:29 PM Address: 36XX MINNESOTA DR

  Offense: 609.595.2(a)(1) Damage to Property - 3rd Degree - Reduce Value $501-$1000
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Case: BP26000488 Date/Time: 1/16/2026 7:44:02 PM Address: 22XX 80TH 1/2 ST W

  Offense: 10.30(b)(1) Public Nuisance Noise - Horns

  Offense: 609.50.1(1) Obstruct Legal Process-Lawful Execution Legal Process

Case: BP26000491 Date/Time: 1/16/2026 9:55:57 PM Address: PARK AVE S / 90TH ST E

  Offense: ACPD ACC-MOTOR VEHICLE PROPERTY DAMAGE

Case: BP26000492 Date/Time: 1/16/2026 10:12:00 PM Address: 81XX 24TH AVE S

  Offense: 609.605.1(b)(8) Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year

Case: BP26000493 Date/Time: 1/16/2026 10:05:00 PM Address: AMERICAN BLVD W & LYNDALE AVE S

  Offense: 169.09.2 Traffic Collision - Driver Involved Fails to Stop for Collision  - Driven or Attended Vehicle

  Offense: ACPDHR ACC-MOTOR VEH PROPERTY DAMAGE-HIT & RUN

Case: BP26000494 Date/Time: 1/17/2026 1:00:00 AM Address: 54XX AMERICAN BLVD W

  Offense: MISWA MISC OFCR WARRANT ARREST

Case: BP26000495 Date/Time: 1/17/2026 12:00:00 AM Address: 19XX 86TH ST E

  Offense: 609.222.1 Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

  Offense: 609.224.4(b) Assault-5th Deg-2/More Prev Convict in 3 years

  Offense: 609.78.2(1) Emergency Telephone Calls/Communications - Interrupt, Interfere, Impede, Disrupt 911 Call

Case: BP26000496 Date/Time: 1/16/2026 11:48:00 PM Address: JUVENILE INVOLVED AND/OR NOT PUBLIC

  Offense: 609.222.1 Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

  Offense: 609.582.1 Burglary-1st Degree

  Offense: 609.595.1(4) Damage to Property - 1st Degree - Value Reduced Over $1000

Case: BP26000498 Date/Time: 1/17/2026 1:55:52 AM Address: 28XX SOUTHTOWN DR

  Offense: 609.52.2(a)(17) Theft-Take/Drive Motor Vehicle-No Owner Consent

Case: BP26000500 Date/Time: 1/17/2026 2:41:24 AM Address: 110XX OREGON AVE S

  Offense: 609.224.1 Assault-5th Degree-Misdemeanor

Case: BP26000501 Date/Time: 1/17/2026 1:37:00 PM Address: 7XX AMERICAN BLVD E

  Offense: 152.025.2(a)(1) Drugs - 5th Degree - Possess Schedule 1,2,3,4 or paraphernalia residual - Not cannabis/hemp

  Offense: 609.52.2(a)(1) Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

Case: BP26000502 Date/Time: 1/17/2026 12:12:37 PM Address: 7XX AMERICAN BLVD E

  Offense: 609.52.2(a)(1) Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

Case: BP26000503 Date/Time: 1/17/2026 2:24:00 PM Address: 22XX KILLEBREW DR

  Offense: 609.713.2 Threats of Violence - Explosives/Incendiary Device

Case: BP26000504 Date/Time: 1/17/2026 2:32:00 PM Address: 111XX OREGON AVE S

  Offense: 609.52.2(a)(1) Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

  Offense: 609.546(2) Tamper With Motor Vehicle/Enter w/o Owner Permission
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Case: BP26000506 Date/Time: 1/17/2026 3:18:19 PM Address: 7XX AMERICAN BLVD E

  Offense: 609.52.2(a)(1) Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

Case: BP26000508 Date/Time: 1/17/2026 3:58:09 PM Address: 18XX OLD SHAKOPEE RD W

  Offense: ACPDPD ACC-POLICE PROPERTY DAMAGE

Case: BP26000509 Date/Time: 1/17/2026 4:38:00 PM Address: 52XX 82ND ST W

  Offense: 609.222.1 Assault-2nd Degree-Dangerous Weapon

  Offense: 609.224.1(2) Assault-5th Deg-Inflict or Attempt Bodily Harm

  Offense: 609.582.2(a)(1) Burglary-2nd Degree-Dwelling

  Offense: 609.713.1 Threats of Violence - Reckless Disregard Risk

Case: BP26000510 Date/Time: 1/17/2026 5:00:00 PM Address: 82XX 24TH AVE S

  Offense: MISWA MISC OFCR WARRANT ARREST

Case: BP26000514 Date/Time: 1/17/2026 7:26:00 PM Address: PENN AVE S & 92ND ST W

  Offense: MISWA MISC OFCR WARRANT ARREST

Case: BP26000517 Date/Time: 1/17/2026 9:15:00 PM Address: 102XX BERKSHIRE RD

  Offense: MISWA MISC OFCR WARRANT ARREST

Case: BP26000519 Date/Time: 1/18/2026 2:38:00 AM Address: 19XX 86TH ST E

  Offense: 609.52.2(a)(17) Theft-Take/Drive Motor Vehicle-No Owner Consent

Case: BP26000523 Date/Time: 1/18/2026 10:32:54 AM Address: 79XX SOUTHTOWN CTR

  Offense: 609.52.2(a)(1) Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

Case: BP26000524 Date/Time: 1/18/2026 12:28:00 PM Address: 98XX COLUMBUS AVE S

  Offense: MISWA MISC OFCR WARRANT ARREST

Case: BP26000525 Date/Time: 1/18/2026 12:00:00 PM Address: 103XX DEVONSHIRE CIR

  Offense: MISINFO MISC OFCR INFORMATION

Case: BP26000526 Date/Time: 1/18/2026 12:11:43 PM Address: 1XX EAST BROADWAY

  Offense: 609.605.1(b)(8) Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year

Case: BP26000528 Date/Time: 1/18/2026 2:00:00 PM Address: 42XX 78TH ST W

  Offense: MISINFO MISC OFCR INFORMATION

Case: BP26000530 Date/Time: 1/18/2026 3:00:00 PM Address: INTERSTATE 494 EB & HIGHWAY 77 SB

  Offense: 169.797.2 Traffic Regulation-Uninsured Vehicle-Owner Violation

  Offense: 171.24.2(a) Traffic - Drivers License - Driving After Revocation

Case: BP26000531 Date/Time: 1/18/2026 2:48:41 PM Address: 7XX AMERICAN BLVD E

  Offense: 609.605.1(b)(8) Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year
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Case: BP26000533 Date/Time: 1/18/2026 4:30:00 PM Address: 2XX WEST MARKET

  Offense: 609.52.2(a)(1) Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

Case: BP26000535 Date/Time: 1/18/2026 4:47:11 PM Address: 81XX 24TH AVE S

  Offense: 609.605.1(b)(3) Trespass-Premises of Another-Refuse to Depart

Case: BP26000536 Date/Time: 1/18/2026 4:56:08 PM Address: 98TH ST W / INTERSTATE 35W NB

  Offense: ACPD ACC-MOTOR VEHICLE PROPERTY DAMAGE

Case: BP26000540 Date/Time: 1/18/2026 8:43:00 PM Address: 48XX AMERICAN BLVD W

  Offense: MISINFO MISC OFCR INFORMATION

Case: BP26000541 Date/Time: 1/18/2026 8:34:00 PM Address: 81XX 24TH AVE S

  Offense: 609.605.1(b)(8) Trespass-Return to Property Within One Year

Case: BP26000544 Date/Time: 1/18/2026 8:58:19 PM Address: 78XX 2ND AVE S

  Offense: 609.50.1(2) Obstruct Legal Process-Interfere w/Peace Officer

  Offense: MISWA MISC OFCR WARRANT ARREST

Case: BP26000547 Date/Time: 1/18/2026 11:07:28 PM Address: 98XX DREW AVE S

  Offense: MISINFO MISC OFCR INFORMATION

Case: BP26900016 Date/Time: 1/12/2026 5:10:26 PM Address: 10XX NORTHWEST CT

  Offense: 609.52.2(a)(1) Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

Case: BP26900017 Date/Time: 1/12/2026 8:07:00 PM Address: 68XX OLD SHAKOPEE RD W

  Offense: 609.52.2(a)(1) Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

Case: BP26900018 Date/Time: 1/13/2026 2:55:07 PM Address: 10XX NORTHWEST CT

  Offense: 609.52.2(a)(1) Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent

Case: BP26900019 Date/Time: 1/13/2026 3:37:30 PM Address: 93XX CLINTON AVE S

  Offense: LOSTPR LOST PROPERTY

Case: BP26900020 Date/Time: 1/14/2026 9:25:49 PM Address: JUVENILE INVOLVED AND/OR NOT PUBLIC

  Offense: LOSTPR LOST PROPERTY

Case: BP26900021 Date/Time: 1/14/2026 11:43:57 PM Address: 21XX 80TH ST W

  Offense: 609.595.3 Damage to Property-4th Deg-Intentional Damage-Other Circumstances

Case: BP26900022 Date/Time: 1/15/2026 9:53:43 AM Address: 85XX NORMANDALE LAKE DR

  Offense: ACPDHR ACC-MOTOR VEH PROPERTY DAMAGE-HIT & RUN

Case: BP26900023 Date/Time: 1/15/2026 3:29:14 PM Address: 92XX BRIAR LN

  Offense: MISFRA MISC OFCR FRAUD
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Case: BP26900024 Date/Time: 1/16/2026 1:25:12 PM Address: 52XX 102ND ST W

  Offense: LOSTPR LOST PROPERTY

Case: BP26900025 Date/Time: 1/17/2026 11:21:58 AM Address: 83XX HARRIET AVE S

  Offense: 609.52.2(a)(1) Theft-Take/Use/Transfer Movable Prop-No Consent
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